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1 L.D. 2297 

2 (Filing No. S-434 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 ll1TH LEGISLATURE 
6 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" 
8 to H.P. 1743, L.D. 2297, Bill, "AN ACT Making Ap-
9 propriations from the General Fund to Implement Cer-

10 tain Recommendations of the Governor's Commission on 
11 the Status of Education in Maine for the Fiscal Years 
12 Ending June 30, 1984, and June 30, 1985." 

13 Amend the amendment by inserting after the title 
14 the following: 

15 'Amend the bill by inserting at the beginning of 
16 the first line after the enacting clause the follow-
17 ing: 'Sec. 1." 

18 
19 
20 
21 

Further amend the amendment by striking out all 
of the first 11 lines after the title (page 1, lines 
13 to 23 in amendment) and inserting in their place 
the following: 

22 'Further amend the bill in the appropriation un-
23 der the caption "EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, 
24 DEPARTMENT OF" by striking out all of those parts re-
25 lating to General Purpose Aid for Local Schools; 
26 Vocational-Technical Institute Central Maine; 
27 Vocational-Technical Institute Eastern Maine; 
28 Vocational-Technical Institute Kennebec Valley; 
29 Vocational-Technical Institute Northern Maine; 
30 Vocational-Technical Institute Southern Maine; 
31 Vocational-Technical Institute - Washington County' 

32 Further amend the amendment by inserting after 
33 the first 11 lines after the title the following: 

34 'Further amend the bill by inserting after that 
35 part relating to "Vocational-Technical Institute 
36 Washington County" the following:' 



(5-434) 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1743, 
L.D. 2297 

1 Further amend the amendment in the 3rd paragraph 
2 before the statement of fact in the last line (page 
3 2, line 30 in amendment) by striking out the figure 
4 "$620,000" and inserting in its place the figure 
5 '$70,000' 

6 Further amend the amendment by inserting at the 
7 end before the statement of fact the following: 

8 'Sec. 2. PL 1983, c. 477, Pt. B, under the cap-
9 tion "UNIVERSITY OF MAINE, BOARD OF TRUSTEES," is 

10 amended to read: 

11 UNIVERSITY OF MAINE, 
12 BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Educational and General 
Activities - University 
of Maine 

All Other 
Provides funds for 
establishment/operation 
of an additional 
eBffl~~e facility in 
the Lewiston Area. 

No 
shall 

expenditure 
be made from 

this appropriation 
unless the follow
ing conditions are 
met: 

1. The project 
must receive ap
proval of the Board 
of Trustees of the 
University of 
Maine. 

2-

$2,000,000 



SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMI TTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 1743, 
L.D. 2297 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

5 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 
15 
17 
18 
19 

20 
21 
22 
23 

24 
25 
25 
27 

2. The bonds to be 
issued by the City 
of Lewiston must be 
approved by the 
voters. 

3. The building 
must be publicly 
owned and the city 
shall lease such 
building to the 
university for $1 a 
year. 

4. Ownership of 
the building shall 
be transferred to 
the university af
ter all bond pay
ments have been 
made. 

Educational and General 
Activities - University 
of Maine 

All Other 

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE, 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

TOTAL 

28 STATEMENT OF FACT 

$2,000,000 

$4,000,000' 

29 This amendment provides for funding for the Com-
30 mission on the University of Maine and deletes the 
31 other funding items considered in the bill. This 
32 amendment also amends the language for the University 
33 of Maine appropriation in Public Law 1983, chapter 
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SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to COMMI TTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 1743, 
L.D. 2297 

1 

2 

3 
4 

5 
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