MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2297
2	(Filing No. S-434)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 111TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10 11	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1743, L.D. 2297, Bill, "AN ACT Making Appropriations from the General Fund to Implement Certain Recommendations of the Governor's Commission on the Status of Education in Maine for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1984, and June 30, 1985."
13 14	Amend the amendment by inserting after the title the following:
15 16 17	'Amend the bill by inserting at the beginning of the first line after the enacting clause the following: 'Sec. 1.''
18 19 20 21	Further amend the amendment by striking out all of the first 11 lines after the title (page 1, lines 13 to 23 in amendment) and inserting in their place the following:
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	'Further amend the bill in the appropriation under the caption "EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF" by striking out all of those parts relating to General Purpose Aid for Local Schools; Vocational-Technical Institute - Central Maine; Vocational-Technical Institute - Eastern Maine; Vocational-Technical Institute - Kennebec Valley; Vocational-Technical Institute - Northern Maine; Vocational-Technical Institute - Southern Maine; Vocational-Technical Institute - Washington County'
32 33	Further amend the amendment by inserting after the first ll lines after the title the following:
34 35	'Further amend the bill by inserting after that part relating to "Vocational-Technical Institute - Washington County" the following:



SENATE AMENDMENT " $^{\rm A}$ " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1743, L.D. 2297

```
Further amend the amendment in the 3rd paragraph
1
     before the statement of fact in the last line (page
 3
      2, line 30 in amendment) by striking out the figure
      "$620,000" and inserting in its place the figure
 4
 5
      1$70,0001
 6
         Further amend the amendment by inserting at the
      end before the statement of fact the following:
 8
          'Sec. 2. PL 1983, c. 477, Pt. B, under the
      tion "UNIVERSITY OF MAINE, BOARD OF TRUSTEES," is
9
10
      amended to read:
      UNIVERSITY OF
11
                        MAINE,
      BOARD OF TRUSTEES
12
1.3
       Educational and General
14
       Activities - University
15
       of Maine
16
         All Other
                                               $2,000,000
17
           Provides funds for
18
           establishment/operation
           of an additional
19
20
           eampus facility in
           the Lewiston Area.
21
22
           No
                  expenditure
23
           shall be made from
24
           this appropriation
25
           unless the follow-
26
           ing conditions are
2.7
           met:
28
           l. The
                     project
29
           must receive ap-
30
           proval of the Board
31
           of Trustees of the
32
           University
33
           Maine.
```



SENATE AMENDMENT " $^{\rm A}$ " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1743, L.D. 2297

1 2 3 4 5	2. The bonds to be issued by the City of Lewiston must be approved by the voters.
6 7 8 9 10 11 12	3. The building must be publicly owned and the city shall lease such building to the university for \$1 a year.
13 14 15 16 17 18	4. Ownership of the building shall be transferred to the university after all bond payments have been made.
20 21 22 23	Educational and General Activities - University of Maine All Other \$2,000,000
24 25 26 27	UNIVERSITY OF MAINE, BOARD OF TRUSTEES TOTAL \$4,000,000'
28	STATEMENT OF FACT
29 30 31 32 33	This amendment provides for funding for the Commission on the University of Maine and deletes the other funding items considered in the bill. This amendment also amends the language for the University of Maine appropriation in Public Law 1983, chapter

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1743, L.D. 2297

1 477.

2 6946042384

(Sen. Najarian)

NAME: Wary hayaran 4

5

4/23/84

Filing No. S-434

Reproduced and Distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A